# 502114549 11/01/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Friedrich Ackermann	09/19/2007
Manfred Augstein	09/11/2007
Markus Stephan Fuerst	09/19/2007
Wolfgang Walter	09/19/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH
Street Address:	Sandhoferstrasse 116
City:	Mannheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	68305

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13362011

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3175212883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-521-3295
Email: jackie.pike@roche.com

Correspondent Name: Brian L. Smiler
Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23153 US3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian L. Smiler

Total Attachments: 2

502114549

source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_RDG#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_RDG#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029226 FRAME: 0701

13362011

CH \$40,00

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Friedrich Ackermann of Heidelberg, Germany; Manfred Augstein of Mannheim, Germany; Markus Stephan Fürst of Heddesheim, Germany; Wolfgang Walter of Lobbach 1, Germany; have invented certain new and useful HOST APPARATUS AND METHOD PROVIDING CALIBRATION AND REAGENT INFORMATION TO A MEASUREMENT APPARATUS WHICH MAKES USE OF A CONSUMABLE REAGENT IN A MEASURING PROCESS for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on November 14, 2007, under

Patent Application Seria	l No. <u>11/914,405</u>
☑ Attorney Docket No	ROH 0003 PA /335 10.4

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, **Roche Diagnostics GmbH**, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, with a place of business at Sandhoferstrasse 116, 68305 Mannheim, Germany, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Witness:	Friedrich Ackermann  Date: Seplember 19, 2007
Witness: Jbu	Manfred Augstein  Date: 11.03.2007
Witness: Thomas Id USHev No Galler	Markus Stephan Fürst  Date: 18. September 2007
Witness: Christa Rawhord	Wolfgang Walter  Date: SeptenSc 19 2007

**RECORDED: 11/01/2012**